TOWN OF WARRENSBURG PROCLAMATION OF RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION

Whereas, as our community looks back over its many years of being, a few individuals stand out for their caring, their contributions, and their visions, which have made Warrensburg such a fine place to live; and

Whereas, one of our citizens, Calvin Engle, is such an individual, one who was a true leader in our community for many years, known for both his business skills and for his civic activities; and

Whereas, Calvin Engle was very instrumental in the Warrensburg Volunteer Fire Company for 50 years; and

Whereas, Calvin Engle was also an outstanding leader of the Town of Warrensburg Town Board serving as Supervisor and Councilman,

Whereas, Calvin Engle was admired by his peers; and

Whereas, the Town of Warrensburg desires to publicly recognize and show its appreciation to this individual for the great impact that Calvin Engle has made on this community; and

Now, therefore the Warrensburg Town Board desires to publicly recognize and how their appreciation to Calvin Engle for the great impact he has made on our community not only for the past 50 years, but for many years to come.

DULY ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF JUNE, 2008 BY THE FOLLOWING ROLE CALL VOTE:

Kevin B. Geraghty, Supervisor	Aye
Austin Markey, Councilman	Aye
Joseph Barlow, Councilman	Aye
John Alexander, Councilman	Aye
Dean Ackley, Councilman	Aye